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WELL API NO.
30-025-29207 ^

5. Indicate Type of Lease \ /
STATE ' FEE Pi /

6. State Oil & Gas Lease No. a*

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A 
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH 
PROPOSALS.)
1. Type of Well: Oil Well 0 Gas Well □ Other /

7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name

C.H. Weir A /

8. Well Number: 16 /

2. Name of Operator *
Chevron USA, Inc.

9. OGRID Number
4323 /

3. Address of Operator r-,rp f\ A 2.0W
6301 Deauville Blvd., Midland, TX 79706

10. Pool name or Wildcat
Skaggs, Glorieta /

4. Well Location dCPFIVED
Unit Letter J : 2310 feet from the foWm line and 1650 feet from the EAST line

Section 12 Township 20S Range 37E NMPM County Lea
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK □ PLUG AND ABANDON M 
TEMPORARILY ABANDON □ CHANGE PLANS □
PULL OR ALTER CASING □ MULTIPLE COMPL □
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE □

OTHER:

SUBSEQUE
REMEDIAL WORK 
COMMENCE DRILLING OP 
CASING/CEMENT JOB P&A NR

P&A R

INT TO PA

OTHER: TEMP*-..... ... .
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date 

of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of 
proposed completion or recompletion. 13 3/8” 61# @ 1450’: TOC @ surface; 8 5/8” 32# @ 4000’: TOC @ surface; 5 1/2” 
15.5# @ 7000’: TOC @ surface

Chevron USA INC respectfully request to ab?""’— .dc PRIOR TO, 'SZ2£?XSZ15~"~

2. Tag cement cap @ 5554’, which is on top of a CIBP @ 5590’.

3. Spot 25 sx CL “C” cement plug f/ 5554’t/ 5304’. WOC & tag TOC - expect to tag low as bottom perf is @ 5366’.

4. Set CIBP @ 5260’, circulate well w/ 9.5 ppg gel KC1 water, and pressure test casing t/ 500 psi for 10 min.

5. Spot 25 sx CL “C” cement plug f/ 5260’t/ 5010’ (Glorieta). If casing test in Step 4 was successful, move on to next 
plug. If casing test in Step 4 was unsuccessful, WOC & tag TOC.

6. Spot 70 sx CL “C” cement plug f/ 4290’ \J 3600’ (San Andres, 8 5/8” Shoe, Grayburg). WOC & tag TOC.

7. Spot 150 sx CL “C” cement plug f/ 1500’t/ surface (13 3/8” Shoe, Fresh Water). Verify TOC @ surface

8. Cut all casings & anchors & remove 3’ below grade. Weld on dry hole marker. Clean location.

9. All cement plugs class “C” with closed loop system used.

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE . TITLE Well Abandonment Engineer DATE 11/30/2017

Type or print name Nick Glann 
For State Use Qnlv

E-mail address: nglann@chevron.com PHONE: 432-687-7786

i— titleT^4v7~>[mj>v> SjDeCidli sh date 12-/o4-/ZQl'J
APPROVED BY 
Conditions of Approval (if any):



CH Weir A16G Wellbore Diagram (UCPJ31200)

Lease — — CHWtalLA

Wells 16G

Field .......... Wbt East SKaoqs

County Ui

Stale..........—— New Manta)

Chevnn FS4164

API S 30C23-232C7
Status......... .......... aMjnWsM
Battery

GL 3557

Surface Casing
Csg. Size 133/B~ 

Wt 61* J 55 

Set «: 145Q 

Sk». Cml 1650 «k 

Hole Size 17 5 

Clrc Y N Yes

TOC • Surface

Intermediate Casing
Csg Size 65/8

Sal 9 4000 

Ska Cml 2200»» 

HoleSze 12 25

TOC • Surface

Production Casing:
Csg Size 5 1/2

Wt. 1551*055

Sat fl 7000 

Ska Cml 1300 » 

Hole Size 7 7/84

TOC • Surface

Horizontal:

Milled Casing 5623 5633 

Curve MD 5623 5884

Curve TVD 5796

Lateral MD 5884 7493 

Latera TVD 5818

Length ol Lateral 1609
WNgst)Ck Set O 5624 

H ole Size 4 3/4

Updated 2/20/2017

Surf. Loc 
Bol Loc 
Lai & Long 
Unit Letter- 
Section
Township & Range 2QS & 37E 
Survey N.M.P-M
Spud Date 4/23/1985
Ini Ccmp .......... S/19/1985

By ftsfey Sails r

*• Same
32 5667271 . 1 S3 2016433 NAD B3 

—J 
12

CURRENT

I
J

5623 

Miled window 

*15 1/2*

5633

CIBP 9 5636

I
Formation Tops
Grayburg
San Andres
Gloreta
Paddock
Blinenry
Tubb
Drinkard
Abo

3700-
4240
5247
5390
5795'
6305
6612
6900

2 7/8" tubing M 510V

Perfs. added 2014
5276 5290 5304 5338 5354 5366

C BP 5590" 36’ ol cement

Port or niton And Stimulation History
S/1W8S Drtled vertical section set 5 1/2* casing • 7000 added 
perfs 8613'-6867' O 2JSPF Acricrod wkh 6000 gals of 1S\HCl.r 
2 stages Mn* 3800 ps. Min 1900 psi. ISIP 200 psl well went on vac 
10/9/89 Added more perfs 6613 6S67 Ackfured perfs 2500gals 1S V 
MCL and (racked perfs wkh 839600 gals 40 * XL and 2 % KCL 
18.000 lbs 100 mesh and 280800 lbs of 20/40 ,esh and 36 800 lbs ol 
12/20 curable resin coaled sand n two stages Clean oul sand 8634 
6972'. and 6895 6963
3/6/9S Pumn 9lu ik pulled lubhg. ran bit and sciapar lagged al 
6929', nows of old mud anchor left n the woil Acidized w«h 4500 
gals ol 15% HCL
3/1/99 Set whpstock and miled casing drilled lateral section and set 
rbp al 5515'. Pirfted RBP and completed well by jet washrtg with acid 
In the lateral sect*n
lOOrfW Ran col lubstg uni and legs due to the we9 not makrvg 
production as proposed Used Jetting tool to clean out lateral seclon 

pick up logs and found a thief zone al 6100’ MO + 5700 MD n Hie 
bottom of the Paddr<k formation tetreaved whipstock they tom the 
casing dosing the wellbore just above the CI8P 9 5636 
Attempted to drill CIBP only push It to 5639 TVO, then rest of 
report they where drilling new hole kicking of casing or go nj back 
Into curve section RIH with kfll string and rig down 
?s®'17P«K«4*qub'n®oland5elCieP © 5590 ZAwell 
l^LUtL.A<M«rd pars hlhoGtorieto 5276 5366 Acid hack swab 
wail and place on production

•’f

P8rfS

6613 6867 «2JSPFn1B85

j TO 7000
PBTD



CH Weir A 18G Wellbore Diagram (UCPJ3T200)

Lea*«........ ........ --

Wall«---------------

Raid----------------

County—------------

State----------------

Cbevno-----------
AW «-----------------

Status----------------

Battery

CH-Wefr A 
163

lea
EteffldflaiCQ

FS4164
3Q:Q.S&.S82Q2
ShvtinWl

QL3S5r

Updated-----------2/2CV2Q17 By Ricky goiHer
Surf. Loc----------- 2130'F§U
Bot Loc---------— Seme

Unit Letter----------J
Section------------- iZ
Township & Range 2QS & 37E
Survey------------ N.M.P.M
Spud Date---------4/23/18,8.5
ini. Comp------------ 5/19/1855

PROPOSED

Surface Casing
Csg. Size:

Wt: 61* J 55 

Set ft: 1450'

Ska. Cmt.: i650sx 
Hole Size 17.5* 
Ore: Y/N: Yes 

TOC •: Surface

Intermediate Casing 
Csg. Size: 8 s/a*

Wt: 32> J-S5

Sat 9: <ooo' 
Sks. Cmt.: 2200 sx 

Hole Size 12.25* 

Circ: Y/N: Y»
TOC «t: Surface

Production Casing:
Csg. Size: s-i/r

Wt: i5 5ib.il J ss 
Set 9: 7000- 

Sks Cmt.: 1300 s*
Hole Size 7-7/a*

Clrc: Y/N: Yo»
TOC O: Suriac •

Horizontal:
CIBP 5636’

Milled Casing 5S23'-S€33 
Curve MD 5623 5884 

Curve TVD 579€[
Lateral MD S9g4'-7493 

Lateral TVD 5818 
Length ol Lateral 1609'

Whipstock Set O S624- 
Hole Size 4 3/4‘

| Spot 150 sx CL C cement V 15001 1/ surface (Shoe, Fresh Water)

Spot 70 sx CL C cement {/ 4290' 1/ 3600' (San Andres. Shoe. Grayburg)

Formalion Tops
Grayburg 3700'
San Andres 4240'
Gloriela 5247'
Paddock 5390'
Blinenry 5795'
Tubb 6305*
Drinkard 6612'
Abo 6900’

Spot 25 sx CL C cement f/ 5260't/ 5010’ (Gloriela) 
Set CIBP e 5260'

5276 5290.5304 S338\ 53S4-5366-,

Spot 25 sx CL C cement f/ 5554* M 5304’

CIBP 5590” 36' of cement.

8633*
CIBP @ 5636'

Pods
66t3'-6867‘ & 2JSPF in 19B5


